Sub:- Matter relates to constitution of bench for Permanent and Continuous Lok Adalat, to be held on 30.01.2021.

19.01.2021

As per the direction of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, a Permanent and Continuous Lok Adalat is to be held on 30th January, 2021 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing in the High Court, Jabalpur. In this Lok Adalat, cases related to motor accidental claims, u/s 138 Negotiable Instrument Act, Civil Cases and other compoundable cases will be listed and near about 100 pending cases supposed to be listed before the Hon'ble Bench. Looking to the work and number of cases, it is proposed to constitute the bench of Hon'ble Shri Justice Vishal Dhagat and Member Shri Arvind Kumar Pandey, Advocate in the court room of Hon'ble Presiding Judge of the Bench.

Sd/ (Rajiv Karmahe) Registrar/Secretary,

Sd/ <u>Hon'ble Chairman,</u> MPHCLSC, Jabalpur

Sd/

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE.

Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary to Hon'ble Shri Justice Vishal Dhagat,
- 2. Shri Arvind Kumar Pandey, Advocate, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 3. Deputy Registrar-cum-Secretary to Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 4. Member Secretary, M.P.S.L.S.A., Jabalpur,
- 5. Registrar-cum-PPS, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 6. Personal Assistant to Principal Registrar (J), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 7. S.W. Section, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 8. Cause-list Section, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur

 T.T. Section, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur for kind information.

> (Rajiv Karmahe) Registrar/Secretary

D. NO 179 20